Licenses may be denied to applicants who have 

previously had an industrial hemp license revoked, suspended or denied. 

1.8 Issuance of Licensing Agreement and License 

A. Upon approval of an application,  

1. A grower, handler or dual license applicant must pay the license fee of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). and  

2. A distributor or retailer must pay a license fee of five-hundred dollars 
($500). 

3. License fees must be paid prior to license issuance, unless a grower or 
handler is otherwise eligible for a distributor or retailer license at no